Anil Kr. Baruah. 

Sub- Appointment as Project Assistant. 

D/Sir, 

I am directed to inform you that the Director. 

Regional Research Laboratory, Jorhat has been pleased to 

approve your app.ointment as Project Assistant on a consolida 

tedpay of Rs.1500/- P.M. (Rupees one thousand five hundred) 

only (fixed) for a period of 6 (six) months w.e.f.129I0.89 

The appointment is terminable without notice and on clear .  

understanding that this offer will not confer any right on 

you for any regular CSIR appointment in this laboratory 

after the said period.

[...]

Baniah. 

Sub : Appoiittment as Project Assisbflt. 

D/Si r, 

I am directed to inform you that the Director, 

Regional Research Laboratory, Jorhat has been pleased to 

approve your appointment as Project Assistant on a con solida.. 

ted pay of Rs.1500/- P.M. (Rupees one thousand five hundred 

only) (fixed) for a period of 6 (six) months w.e.f.15.4.90 

The appointment is terminable without notice and on clear 

understanding that theis offer wilL not confer any right On 

your for any regular CSIR appointment in this laboratory 

after the said period.

[...]

With reference to your ruest dated — you are 
hereby intimated that the Director, Begional Research 
Laboratory, Jorhat on behalf of the sponsor of the Prôject/ 
Scheme namely — has been pleased to ffer you on contract 
basis to work as Project Feilow-Ill on a consolidated 
amount of Rs.1800/- P.M. (Rupees one thousand eight hundred.) 
only on the following terms and conditions : 

1-. 	Your engagement is for the Project, namely 
funded by — 

It is not an offer of sppoinbnent in.CSIR tenorary 
ox otherwi se. It, is a contractual engagement for the P roject, 
Scheme funded by the above sponsore.